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BMI #: MD0044 Koppers Co. - Salisbury - : Quantico Road, Salisbury

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0793 Salisbury City Yard/North Prong - City of Salisbury Department of Public Works; State Roads
Commission; SHA: 400 2 West Isabella Street, Salisbury
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Salisbury%20City%20Yard.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0601 Elite/Freestate/Star Cleaners - 3 South 1st Street: 3 South First Street, Delmar
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: zztp://mde.marvland.qov/proqrams/Land/MarvIandBrownfieIdVCP/Documents/EIite-FS-Star%ZOCIeaners.p
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#:  MDO0243 Atlantic Wood Industries - : 28114 Old Eden Road, Fruitland
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

1 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MDO0275 Dresser Industries - : 124 College Avenue, Salisbury

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/dresser.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1108 Lester Garage - : 28441 Old Quantico Road, Salisbury
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0163 Salisbury Town Gas -: 520 Commerce Street, Salisbury
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/SALISBURY %20TOWN%20
GAS .pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1247 Plymouth Tube Company - : 2000 Industrial Parkway, Salisbury
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1229 Barr International, Inc. - : 2407 North Salisbury Boulevard (U.S. Route 13 North), Salisbury
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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BMI #: MD1756  Soft Touch Property - : 677 South Salisbury Boulevard, Salisbury

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

No
N

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1476 2214 West Zion Road - : 2214 West Zion Road, Salisbury
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD0660 OlId Fruitland Dump - Fruitland Dump: Slab Bridge Road, Fruitland
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Old%Z20Fruitland%20Dump.
pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




